

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.

Sessions case No. 24/2016
CIS No. 33/2016

44/23.07.18

Out of accused five on court bail accused Imran Hussain is present .

Jahangir Alam has adduced evidence as PW-2. He has cross-examined and discharged.

Jamiruddin has adduced evidence as PW-3. He has cross-examined and discharged. SR is received against the defect o complainant namely Majrul Hoque and the V.G namely Dilara Khatoon. Despite of receiving of summons they are not turned up. Ld. Addl. P.P. prays for issuing w/a against the above named two witnesses.

Accordingly issue bailable warrant of arrest of Rs.1000/- each against the above named two witnesses.

To day is the last date of schedule. On the prayer of Ld. Addl.P.P.

Fix 29.08.18 and 30.08.18 for evidence and ER of WA.

Requisites at once. Prosecution to take step.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, U/Dinajpur