

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.**

**Sessions case No. 24/2016
CIS No. 33/2016**

46/ 30.08.18

Out of accused five on court bail accused Imran Hussain is present. Other accused four are absent by petition prays for u/s 317 crpc.

No witness is found present. Accordingly prayer is allowed.

To day is the last date of schedule. On the prayer of Ld. Addl.P.P a fresh schedule is prepared as follows :-

Fix **10.10.18 and 11.10.18** for evidence and ER of WA of the witness.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge.
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**