

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.**

**Sessions case No. 24/2016
CIS No. 33/2016**

48 / 17.12.18.

PO is on transfer.

The law Clerk Association and the local Bar has adopted resolution to abstain from work to day over the demise of a Sr. Moharar.

No step has taken by the Ld. Advocates.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix **18.12.18** for evidence of as per schedule.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, U/Dinajpur**