

Sessions Case No. 24/2016

CIS- 33/2016

57

26.08.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five, 4 accused persons on bail are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and same is allowed.

One accused Imran Hussain is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Fix **27.08.2019** for evidence as per schedule.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur